
Officers: Email Phone
President - Terry Coss bliaprez@baylake.org 612-210-4873
Vice President - Amy Grady Amy@amygrady.com 952-818-4148
Secretary - Chris Ruttger Chris@ruttgers.com 218-820-9722
Treasurer - Mark Feriancek markferiancek@gmail.com 612-385-6384

Board of Directors
Terry Coss terry.coss@comcast.net 612-210-4873
David Devins davidd953@msn.com 612-237-1827
Josh Goolsbee jgoolsbee@charter.net 651-261-1873
Amy Grady Amy@amygrady.com 952-818-4148
Phil Malkerson pmalkerson@gmail.com 612-961-0510
Bobbie Keller bobbie@kellerwrites.com 612-644-1694
Jennifer Qualen qjennifer3@comcast.net 612-741-6874
Matt Qualen mattqualen10@gmail.net 612-741-1486
Phil Rollins philfishing@gmail.com 415-497-2838
Chris Ruttger chris@ruttgers.com 218-820-9722
Ally Oakes allynsellers@gmail.com 507-301-8273
Brent Souder brent.j.souder@gmail.com 612-670-5002

Committee Chairs:
   AIS Prevention - Phil Rollins philfishing@gmail.com 415-497-2838
   Aquatic Plant Management  - David Devins davidd953@msn.com 612-237-1827
   Bay Lake Ambassadors - Amy Grady Amy@amygrady.com 952-818-4148
   Breezes Newsletter - Bobbie Keller bobbie@kellerwrites.com 612-644-1694
   Environmental Protection Fund - Phil Rollins philfishing@gmail.com 415-497-2838
   Fishing Resources - Matt Qualen mattqualen10@gmail.com 612-741-1486
   Insurance & Risk Management - Chris Gondeck chrisj.gondeck@gmail.com 612-325-2477
   Membership - Jennifer Qualen qjennifer3@comcast.net 612-741-6874

   Nominations - Phil Rollins philfishing@gmail.com 415-497-2838
   Security - Ty LaTourneau latourneau@gmail.com
   Shoreline Protection/Plant Giveaway  - Brent Souder Brent.j.souder@gmail.com 612-670-5002
   Water Quality - Terry & Debbie Coss terry.coss@comcast.net

d.coss@comcast.net
612-210-4873

   Water Safety:
   - Chris Gondeck & Paul Trebe (program planning & 
coordination)
   - Karl Krueger (physical bouy installation & maintenance, but 
please contact Chris first regarding any issues) 

chrisj.gondeck@gmail.com
paul.trebe@gmail.com
kkrueger5@comcast.net

Chris: 612-325-2477

Bay Lake History - Paul Erickson ericksonpaulsue@aol.com
Blasts - Paul Erickson ericksonpaulsue@aol.com

BayLake.org Website:
   Paul Erickson
   Ward Erickson
   Scott Shekels

Paul:  ericksonpaulsue@aol.com
Scott:  baywebmaster@baylake.org

Facebook - Scott Shekels baywebmaster@baylake.org
Event Chairs
Amazing Race - Nancy LaTourneau latourneau@gmail.com
Holiday Party - Louise Sorenson christinalouisesorenson@gmail.com
Fireworks - Josh Goolsbee, Charlie Zajicek jgoolsbee@charter.net

czajicek34@gmail.com
Runtilla - Jim & Heidi Bye jbye@avenet.net


